
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

^A
Date .........Septembe^9,_2pl9

WHEREAS, the Police Department has requested the Finance Department's Procurement

Division to solicit bids for ammunition; and

WHEREAS, the City ofDes Moines Finance Department Procurement Division solicited bids by
contacting twenty-two (22) potential bidders with one (1) compliant bid received;

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid for items referenced on the attached bid tabulation form
was received from Kiesler Police Supply, Inc., 2802 Sable Mill Rd., JeffersonvUle, Indiana 47130, Chief
Executive Officer Doug Kiesler; and

WHEREAS, $52,927.00 ofthe funding is from PD220352/Personnel & Training, and
$116,193.00 of the funding is available fromPD221366/Tactical; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Police Department recommend approval of
the low dollar compliant bid; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE [T RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City ofDes Moines,
Iowa, accepts and approves the above referenced low dollar compliant bid for ammunition as submitted

by Kiesler Police Supply, Inc., at atotal cost of $169,120.00.

Moved by to adopt.

APPROVED AJ3 TO FORM:
^.i-

Ann DiDonato
Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

BOESEN

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

MANUELBAUM

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTJEON CARRTED

NAYS PASS

A:

ABSENT

'PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I/ DIANE RAUH/ City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines/ held on the above date/
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



City of Des Moines - Finance Department - Purchasing Division

Request for Bid #N20-07 Ammunition for the City of Des Moines Police Department

Academy Ammo Order FY20

Practice Pistol Ammunition Clean Fire - no substitution
Vendor
Stock# Quantity Unit Price Extended Cost

9mm Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 147 grain)

Pistol Duty Ammunition

38 caliber (.38+P 135 grain Short Barrel)

9mm (Speer Gold Dot G2 147 grain)

40 S&W (Speer Gold Dot G2 180 grain)

45 ACP (Speer Gold Dot G2 230 grain)

Shotgun
no

substitution

12 gauge Slugs (Federal Tactical 1oz low recoil)

Rifle

223 Remington 55 Grain Practice - American Eagle

MARKING ROUNDS

9mm Force on Force COLOR BLUE

3462

Vendor
Stock#

#53921

#54226

#53999

#54256

Vendor

Stock#

LE127RS

Vendor
Stock#

AE223

Vendor

Stock#

FF9B2

86,000

Quantity

1,000

22,000

13,000

9,000

Quantity

18,750

Quantity

4,000

Quantity

10,000

$208.00

$363.00

$399.00

$429.00

$471.00

$130.00

$169.00

$249.00

$17,888.00

Extended Cost

$363.00

$8,778.00

$5,577.00

$4,239.00

Extended Cost

$9,750.00

Extended Cost

$1,352.00

Extended Cost

$4,980.00

TOTAL $52,927.00 ii



Metro STAR Ammo Order FY19
A

Practice Pisto! Ammunition Bazer Clean Fire -

Vendor

Stock# Quantity Unit Price
Extended

Cost

no substitution
NO LIFTGATE NEEDED - DOCK

AVAILABLE

9mm Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 147 gr. TMJ)

9mm Spear (Gold Dot HolSow Point 147 gr.) G-2

40 Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 180 gr. TMJ)

45 Cieanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 230 gr TMJ)

45 GAP (Blazer Cleanfire 200 gr. TMJ)

45 GAP (Speer Gold Dot Hollow Point 200 gr.)

FX MARKING ROUNDS/ TRAINING AMMUNITSON
no

substitution

9mm (Speer Force on Force) COLOR - BLUE

556 (Speer Force on Force) COLOR - RED

RIFLE

223/556 x 45mm 55 grain Full metal jacket - American
Eagle

223/556 x 5.56mm 55 grain full metal jacket - Federal

no

substitution

3462

54226

3477

3480

53985

53978

Vendor
Stock#

FF9B2

FF556R1

Vendor
Stock#

XM 193

AE223

5,000

10,000

5,000

5,000

1,000

1,000

Quantity

10,000

9,000

Quantity

312,000

10,000

$208.00

$399.00

$246.00

$315.00

discontinued

$428.00

Unit Price

$249.00

$297.00

Unit Price

$151.00

$169.00

$1,040.00

$3,990.00

$1,230.00

$1,575.00

discontinued

$428.00

Extended
Cost

$4,980.00

$5,346.00

Extended
Cost

$94,224.00

$3,380.00

TOTAL $116,193.00 v\^


