*	Roll Call Number	

Agenda	Item Number
	52 A

Date September 9, 2019

WHEREAS, the Police Department has requested the Finance Department's Procurement Division to solicit bids for ammunition; and

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines Finance Department Procurement Division solicited bids by contacting twenty-two (22) potential bidders with one (1) compliant bid received;

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid for items referenced on the attached bid tabulation form was received from Kiesler Police Supply, Inc., 2802 Sable Mill Rd., Jeffersonville, Indiana 47130, Chief Executive Officer Doug Kiesler; and

WHEREAS, \$52,927.00 of the funding is from PD220352/Personnel & Training, and \$116,193.00 of the funding is available from PD221366/Tactical; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Police Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, accepts and approves the above referenced low dollar compliant bid for ammunition as submitted by Kiesler Police Supply, Inc., at a total cost of \$169,120.00.

Moved by	to adopt.
MOVED by	to adopt.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

ann Du Donate

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk
City Clerk

A

City of Des Moines – Finance Department – Purchasing Division

Request for Bid #N20-07 Ammunition for the City of Des Moines Police Department

Academy Ammo Order FY20

Practice Pistol Ammunition Clean Fire -	no substitution	Vendor Stock#	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
9mm Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 147 grain)		3462	86,000	\$208.00	\$17,888.00
Pistol Duty Ammunition		Vendor Stock#	Quantity		Extended Cost
38 caliber (.38+P 135 grain Short Barrel)		#53921	1,000	\$363.00	\$363.00
9mm (Speer Gold Dot G2 147 grain)		#54226	22,000	\$399.00	\$8,778.00
40 S&W (Speer Gold Dot G2 180 grain)		#53999	13,000	\$429.00	\$5,577.00
45 ACP (Speer Gold Dot G2 230 grain)		#54256	9,000	\$471.00	\$4,239.00
Shotgun	no substitution	Vendor Stock#	Quantity		Extended Cost
12 gauge Slugs (Federal Tactical 1oz low recoil)		LE127RS	18,750	\$130.00	\$9,750.00
Rifle		Vendor Stock#	Quantity		Extended Cost
223 Remington 55 Grain Practice - American Eagle		AE223	4,000	\$169.00	\$1,352.00
MARKING ROUNDS		Vendor Stock#	Quantity		Extended Cost
9mm Force on Force COLOR BLUE		FF9B2	10,000	\$249.00	\$4,980.00
				TOTAL	\$52 027 00

TOTAL \$52,927.00





Metro STAR Ammo Order FY19

Practice Pistol Ammunition Bazer Clean Fire -		Vendor Stock#	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
	no substitution		NO LIFTGATE NEEDED - DOCK AVAILABLE		
9mm Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 147 gr. TMJ)		3462	5,000	\$208.00	\$1,040.00
9mm Spear (Gold Dot Hollow Point 147 gr.) G-2		54226	10,000	\$399.00	\$3,990.00
40 Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 180 gr. TMJ)		3477	5,000	\$246.00	\$1,230.00
45 Cleanfire (Blazer Cleanfire 230 gr. TMJ)		3480	5,000	\$315.00	\$1,575.00
45 GAP (Blazer Cleanfire 200 gr. TMJ)		53985	1,000	discontinued	discontinued
45 GAP (Speer Gold Dot Hollow Point 200 gr.)		53978	1,000	\$428.00	\$428.00
FX MARKING ROUNDS/ TRAINING AMMUNITION	no substitution	Vendor Stock#	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
9mm (Speer Force on Force) COLOR - BLUE		FF9B2	10,000	\$249.00	\$4,980.00
556 (Speer Force on Force) COLOR - RED		FF556R1	9,000	\$297.00	\$5,346.00
RIFLE	no substitution	Vendor Stock#	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
223/556 x 45mm 55 grain Full metal jacket - American Eagle		XM193	312,000	\$151.00	\$94,224.00
223/556 x 5.56mm 55 grain full metal jacket - Federal		AE223	10,000	\$169.00	\$3,380.00
			1	TOTAL	\$116,193.00

7